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School Name
School EMIS 

Code
Student District Student Tehsil Student Name Father Name Gender Class Rank

GPS Dhok Loharan 

Langer
37140053 Attock Jand Ahmad Saeed M.Saeed Male 4 1st 

GGPS Feroz Wali 37130186 Attock Pindi Gheb Rehan Khan Shahbaz Khan Male 4 2nd

GGPS Naka Ratrian 37130142 Attock Pindi Gheb Tahira Batool
Muhammad 

Riaz 
Female 4 3rd

GPS Kabootri 31150137 Bahawalnagar Minchinabad M.Sufyan M.Zubair Male 4 1st 

GPS Rajeka 31110622 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar Muqadas Fatima
Syed Ghulam 

Ali Akber
Female 4 2nd

GPS Tanzeem Basti 

Sahooka
31110548 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar Shumaila Bibi

Muhammad 

Ramzan
Female 4 3rd

GPS Chak No.141/Drb 31240142 Bahawalpur Yazman
Mahammad 

Muzaml

Mahammad 

Ramzan
Male 4 1st 

GPS Chak No.80/F 31230164 Bahawalpur Hasilpur Maham Gul Gul Sher Female 4 2nd

GGPS Aslam Maril 31210538 Bahawalpur Ahmadpur East Aneesa Akhter
Muhammad 

Akhter
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Notak No. 2 38110589 Bhakkar Bhakkar Farial Bibi Ghulam Baqir Female 4 1st 

GPS Muradey Wala 38110141 Bhakkar Bhakkar Muneeza Hassan Fida Hussain Female 4 2nd

GMPS 38 Ml 38120360 Bhakkar Kalur Kot Sidra Bi Bi Umar Hayat Female 4 3rd

GGPS Chountarian 37410544 Chakwal Chakwal
M Ayan 

Mehmood

Tahir 

Mehmood
Male 4 1st 

GPS Joor 37410270 Chakwal Chakwal Hijab Ajmal Ajmal Aziz Female 4 2nd

GPS Joor 37410270 Chakwal Chakwal Hassan Bin Khalil Khalil Ahmed Male 4 3rd

GPS Chaman Ababs 33430301 Chiniot Lalian Haniya Batool Shahbaz Ali Female 4 1st 

GPS Chaman Ababs 33430301 Chiniot Lalian Hania Faisal
Faisal 

Rasheed
Female 4 2nd

GPS Chaman Ababs 33430301 Chiniot Lalian Ayesha Sardar Ali Female 4 3rd

GGPS Aziz Abad 32110658
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan Mehreen Umar

Muhammad 

Umar
Female 4 1st 

GGPS Sanghi Wala 32110750
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan Ayesha Bibi Sheer Afgan Female 4 2nd

GGPS Aziz Abad 32110658
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan Humaira Bibi Riaz Hussain Female 4 3rd

GGPS Chah Raiman 32110635
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan

Muhammad 

Danial

Atta 

Muhammad 
Male 4 3rd

GPS 96 Gb 33120126 Faisalabad Jaranwala Abiha Noor Shahzad Khan Female 4 1st 

GGPS 652/3 Gb 33120458 Faisalabad Jaranwala Eman Fatima
Muhammad 

Arif Sukhaira
Female 4 2nd

GPS 96 Gb 33120126 Faisalabad Jaranwala
Muhammad 

Tahir

Muhammad 

Shafeeq
Male 4 3rd

GPS No.3 Nai Abadi 

Ladhay Wala Warra
34110489 Gujranwala

Gujranwala 

Saddar
Aleena Shehzadi Azmat Ali Female 4 1st 

GGPS Iftikhar Colony 34110621 Gujranwala Gujranwala City Mafia Ansar Javed Female 4 2nd

Chakwal

AWARD TO TOP 3 POSITION HOLDERS IN CLASS 4 IN EACH DISTRICT 

Attock

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bhakkar

Chiniot

Dera Ghazi Khan

Faisalabad

Gujranwala



GMPS Samun Bala 34130419 Gujranwala Kamoki Fatima Bibi
Abdul 

Rehman
Female 4 3rd

GMPS Chinguis 34230140 Gujrat Sarai Alamgir Amna Shehzadi
Waseem 

Akhtar
Female 4 1st 

GMPS Chinguis 34230140 Gujrat Sarai Alamgir Dua Fatima
Muhammad 

Ilyaas
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Chak Qazi 34210633 Gujrat Gujrat Amina Noorr
Mazhaar 

Husain
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Garhi Membran 34520206 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian
Memona 

Shahzadi
Ali Hussain Female 4 1st 

GPS Hassan Pura 

(Upgrade)
34520288 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian Muntaha Fatima

Gulfam 

Hassan
Female 4 2nd

GPS Hassan Pura 

(Upgrade)
34520288 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian Tyabba Rani

Muhammad 

Younas
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Kala Bali No. 2 

Jhang
33221089 Jhang Jhang Muhammad Ali

Muhammad 

Farooq
Male 4 1st 

GGPS Dadoana     

Jhang
33221085 Jhang Jhang Mehwish Batool Zafar Iqbal Male 4 2nd

GPS Chak Rasool Pur 33220426 Jhang Jhang Iman Ijaz
Muhammad 

Ijaz Khan
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Bhangala 37230264 Jhelum Sohawa
Muhammad 

Sarfraz Ahmed

Dil Fraz 

Yousaf
Male 4 1st 

GGPS Tamma Ajaib 37240385 Jhelum Dina Esha Noor
Muhammad 

Asif
Female 4 2nd

GPS Khalas Pur 37210140 Jhelum Jhelum
Muhammad 

Rehan

Muhammad 

Asghar
Male 4 3rd

GGPS Olakh Ottar 35140622 Kasur Kot Radha Kishan Fatima Islam M Islam Female 4 1st 

GPS Tharra 35130153 Kasur Pattoki Mahnoor Kashaf
Muhammas 

Akram
Female 4 2nd

GPS Basti Lal Shah 35120181 Kasur Kasur Manahil
Muhammad 

Asghar
Female 4 3rd

GPS 28 Ghagh, P/O 25 

Pul, Abdul Hakim
36410291 Khanewal Kabirwala Afsana Mai

Muhammad 

Safdar
Female 4 1st 

GGPS Muhammad 

Shah, Sarai Sidhu
36410406 Khanewal Jehanian Salma  Mai Allah Ditta Female 4 2nd

GGPS Muhammad 

Shah, Sarai Sidhu
36410406 Khanewal Jehanian Zobia Abid Abid Hussain Female 4 3rd

GPS Dera Pir Farid 38220123 Khushab Noor Pur Thal Mahnoor Fatima M Ashraf Female 4 1st 

GPS Dera Pir Farid 38220123 Khushab Noor Pur Thal Nayab Fatima Rehmat Ali Female 4 2nd

GPS No. 2 Adhi Kot 38220105 Khushab Noor Pur Thal
Muhammad 

Sanwal

Muhammad 

Ilyas
Male 4 3rd

GGPS Leel 35210623 Lahore
Lahore 

Cantonment
Sania Haidar Haidar Ali Female 4 1st 

GGPS Ravi Town 

Saeed Park
35220421 Lahore Lahore City Dua Nasir

Nasir 

Mehmood
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Ravi Town 

Saeed Park
35220421 Lahore Lahore City Haleema Fatima

Mubashir 

Naeem
Female 4 3rd

Lahore

Gujrat

Hafizabad

Jhang

Jhelum

Kasur

Khanewal

Khushab

Layyah



GGPS Chak No. 151-

A/Tda Bohar Wala
32230767 Layyah Layyah Ansa Batool

Atta 

Muhammad
Female 4 1st 

GGPS Chak No 148 

Tda Bhatti Nagar
32230480 Layyah Layyah Afsana Bibi

Ghulam 

Qasam
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Chak No.142 

Tda
32230357 Layyah Layyah Nazia Bibi M.Shuban Female 4 3rd

GGPS  Ada Parmat 

Mozo Samra Lodraan
36610164 Lodhran Lodhran Manahil Imran

Muhammad 

Imran
Female 4 1st 

GEMS Darbar Lal Shah 

Salsadar
36610245 Lodhran Lodhran Warisha

Mohammad 

Shahbaz
Female 4 2nd

GGPS  Ada Parmat 

Mozo Samra Lodraan
36610164 Lodhran Lodhran Sakina Shahid 

Muhammad 

Shahid
Female 4 3rd

GPS Thati Maken 34630133
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia Maria Waheed Waheed Asif Male 4 1st 

GPS Thati Maken 34630133
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia Mahnoor Fatima

Muhammad 

Afzal
Female 4 2nd

GPS Leadher Khurd 34630126
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia Arooj Fatima

Manawar 

Hussain
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Vavna Wala 

Janubi
38330797 Mianwali Piplan

Muhammad 

Ameer Hamza
Nazir Ahmad Male 4 1st 

GGPS Palkanay Wala 38330833 Mianwali Piplan Laraib Zahra
Muhammad 

Afzal
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Vavna Wala 

Janubi
38330797 Mianwali Piplan Muqadas Bibi

Sher 

Muhammad
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Mira Mallah 

Shujabad Distt. Multan
36120245 Multan Shujabad

Muhammad 

Roman

Muhammad 

Zubair
Male 4 1st 

GGPS Mira Mallah 

Shujabad Distt. Multan
36120245 Multan Shujabad Tahreem Bibi

Muhammad 

Usman
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Sanghi Wala 36130377 Multan Multan Saddar Mehwish Allah Ditta Female 4 3rd

GGPS Qadir Pur Saleh 32330516 Muzaffargarh Muzaffargarh Muhammad Maki Ghulam Nazik Male 4 1st 

GGPS Ahmad Kot 32320546 Muzaffargarh Kot Addu Sofia Bibi
Muhammad 

Ramzan
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Shah Wala 32330434 Muzaffargarh Muzaffargarh Ayesha Bibi Amjad Female 4 2nd

GGPS Ahmad Kot 32320546 Muzaffargarh Kot Addu Alisha Bibi
Mohammad 

Sharif
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Mirali Wala 32330367 Muzaffargarh Muzaffargarh M.Abdullah
Kaleem 

Hussain
Male 4 3rd

GGPS Humerokay 

Chak 110/Rb
35641035 Nankana sahib Sangla Hill

Muhammad 

Ibrahim
Shakil Ahmad Male 4 1st 

GPS Sheikh Bilawal 35610368 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Masoma Anwar
Muhammad 

Anwar
Female 4 2nd

GPS Sheikh Bilawal 35610368 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Nimra Aashiq Ashiq Hussain Female 4 3rd

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Zain Ali
Muhammad 

Abbas
Male 4 1st 

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal
Shumaila 

Shahzadi

Muhammad 

Asif
Female 4 2nd

Lodhran

Mandi Bahauddin

Mianwali

Multan

Muzaffargarh

Nankana sahib

Narowal



GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Aliyan
Muhammad 

Kaleem Khan
Male 4 3rd

GGPS 43 Sp Nai Abadi 

Aray Wali
39310676 Okara Depalpur Aisha Abdurazzaq Female 4 1st 

GGPS 43 Sp Nai Abadi 

Aray Wali
39310676 Okara Depalpur Ali Waqas M.Mazhir Male 4 2nd

GGPS Mujahid Pura 39320776 Okara Okara Ayesha Imran M Imran Female 4 2nd

GPS Chak 4/1-Al Khurd 39330245 Okara Okara Tayyab Shafiq M.Shafeeq Male 4 3rd

GPS Chak No. 81 D 39210228 Pakpattan Pakpattan Ali Haider
Muquadas 

Alam
Male 4 1st 

GMPS Sher Jelani 39220342 Pakpattan Arifwala
Mah -E- Noor 

Fatima 

Muhammad 

Hanif 
Female 4 2nd

GPS Azad Kot (Chowk 

Merla)
39220477 Pakpattan Arifwala

Muhammad 

Adeel

Muhammad 

Kaleem
Male 4 3rd

GGPS Bungla Shareen 31330825 Rahim Yar Khan Rahim Yar Khan Hoor Fatima Abdul Jubbar Female 4 1st 

GGPS Kot Habib Shah 

No.2
31330619 Rahim Yar Khan Rahim Yar Khan Rafia Bibi

Wazeer 

Ahmed
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Bungla Shareen 31330825 Rahim Yar Khan Rahim Yar Khan Aliya Batool Abdul Malik Female 4 3rd

GPS Basti Sikhani Basti 

Noon
32410116 Rajanpur Jampur Marwa Bibi Sanaulla Female 4 1st 

GPS Basti Pirhar 32420079 Rajanpur Rajanpur Gulshan Bibi
Ghulam 

Mustafa
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Basti Laghari 32410413 Rajanpur Jampur Khadeja Bibi
Muhammad 

Waleed
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Mohra Pind 37360363 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Ayesha Akmal
Muhammad 

Akmal
Female 4 1st 

GPS Malot Kaswal 37360165 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Omama Mustafa
Ghulam  

Mustafa
Female 4 2nd

GGPS Bhoniar Kaswal 37360430 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Areeba Shakeel 
Muhammad 

Shakeel 
Female 4 3rd

GPS 40/12-L 39110266 Sahiwal Chichawatni Humna Irfan
Muhammad 

Irfan
Female 4 1st 

GPS 40/12-L 39110266 Sahiwal Chichawatni Hiba Yaseen M Yaseen Female 4 2nd

GPS 8/14-L (South) 39110362 Sahiwal Chichawatni Abdullah
Muhammad 

Shafique
Male 4 3rd

GGPS Chak No.88 Nb 

Dera Khan 

Mohammad Wala

38420592 Sargodha Sargodha Anmber Rafaqat
Rafaqat 

Maseeh
Female 4 1st 

GGPS Sial Dholka 38450461 Sargodha Bhera Anum Azhar Female 4 2nd

GGPS Sial Dholka 38450461 Sargodha Bhera Anum Imran Imran Male 4 3rd

GPS Mehmood Abad 35420736 Sheikhupura Muridke Eman Hussain Ehsan Ilahi Female 4 1st 

GGPS Ferkhanda Abad 35420665 Sheikhupura Muridke
Muhammad 

Ahmad
Falak Shair Female 4 2nd

GPS Kamboh Colony 35420720 Sheikhupura Muridke Ghulam Zuhra
Muhammad 

Mushtaq
Female 4 3rd

GGPS Ghurkay 34320547 Sialkot Pasrur Rafiya Amjad
Amjad 

Maqsood
Female 4 1st 

Rajanpur

Okara

Pakpattan

Rahim Yar Khan

Rawalpindi

Sahiwal

Sargodha

Sheikhupura

Sialkot



GPS Model Jeowali 34320553 Sialkot Pasrur Hadia Sharafat Sharafat Ali Female 4 2nd

GGPS Ghurkay 34320547 Sialkot Pasrur Mariyam Gulfam 4 3rd

GGPS Aumb Charag 

Shah Mouza Dhedi
33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal Arfa Fatima Abrar Hussain Female 4 1st 

GGPS Aumb Charag 

Shah Mouza Dhedi
33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal Noor Fatima

Muhammad 

Ramzan
Female 4 2nd

GPS Chak 398 Jb Ii 33330277 Toba tek singh Toba tek singh Noor Fatima Umar Draz Female 4 3rd

GGPS Station Ashraf 

Shah
36320370 Vehari Mailsi Haleema Iqbal

Muhammad 

Iqbal
Female 4 1st 

GPS Sipra 36320257 Vehari Mailsi
Muhammad 

Rizwan

Muhammad 

Iqbal
Male 4 2nd

GPS Sipra 36320257 Vehari Mailsi
Muhammad 

Muzzamil

Muhammad 

Iqbal
Male 4 3rd

Vehari

Toba tek singh



School Name
School EMIS 

Code
Student District Student Tehsil Student Name Father Name Gender Class Rank

GGPS Shahbaz Pur 37130175 Attock Pindi Gheb Misal  E Fatima
Syed Asif Raza 

Shah
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Kani 37140278 Attock Jand Zahra Areej
Muhammad 

Tariq
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Kani 37140278 Attock Jand Alishba Sajjad Sajjad Ahmed Female 3 3rd

GGPS Mogha 31110312 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar Areeba Fatima
Muhammad 

Yousaf
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Bootian Wali 31150330 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar Zainab Mansha
Muhammad 

Mansha
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Chak 318/Hr 31130315 Bahawalnagar Fort Abbas
Muhammad 

Saeed
Abdul Rouf Male 3 3rd

GGPS Ram Kali 31210420 Bahawalpur Ahmadpur East Saima Bibi Ishaq Female 3 1st 

GGPS Aslam Maril 31210538 Bahawalpur Ahmadpur East Zainab Saleem
Muhammad 

Saleem
Female 3 2nd

GPS Chak No.86/Db 

Abadi
31240226 Bahawalpur Yazman Zunera Bibi

Sher 

Muhammad
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Chah Loosi 

Wala
38110464 Bhakkar Bhakkar Eman Fatima

Muneer 

Ahmad
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Ratta 38110361 Bhakkar Bhakkar Sadia Bibi Allah Ditta Female 3 2nd

GPS Basharat Wala 38130103 Bhakkar Mankera
Muhammad 

Hammad
Rustam Male 3 3rd

GGPS Bungwala Po 

Mulhal Mughlan
37410510 Chakwal Chakwal Kashif Noor Umair Adnan Female 3 1st 

GGPS Bungwala Po 

Mulhal Mughlan
37410510 Chakwal Chakwal Syeda Fatima

Muhammad 

Azram
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Bungwala Po 

Mulhal Mughlan
37410510 Chakwal Chakwal

Muhammad 

Ayyad Ali
Barkat Ali Male 3 3rd

GPS Chaman Ababs 33430301 Chiniot Lalian Fiza Zainab
Saleem 

Shahzadi
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Ward No. 7 

Mochi Mohalah
33410551 Chiniot Bhawana Nayab Zahara Jafir Ali Female 3 2nd

GPS Chaman Ababs 33430301 Chiniot Lalian Zoya Latif
Muhammad 

Latif
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Ahmedani 

No.2
32110628

Dera Ghazi 

Khan

Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Arbia Bibi Khalil Ahmad Female 3 1st 

GGPS Ahmedani 

No.2
32110628

Dera Ghazi 

Khan

Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Rukhsanh Bibi

Muhammad 

Bukhsh
Female 3 2nd

GPS Mouriani No. 2 32111020
Dera Ghazi 

Khan

Dera Ghazi 

Khan
M. Anas

Ghulam 

Hussain
Male 3 2nd

GGPS Chah Raiman 32110635
Dera Ghazi 

Khan

Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Salahuddin Fiaz Hussain Male 3 3rd

Chakwal

AWARD TO TOP 3 POSITION HOLDERS IN CLASS 3 IN EACH DISTRICT 

Attock

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bhakkar

Chiniot

Dera Ghazi Khan

Faisalabad



GPS 277 Gb 33120228 Faisalabad Jaranwala
M. Inaam Ul 

Allah
M. Iqbal Male 3 1st 

GPS 61 Rb 33120155 Faisalabad Jaranwala

Khadija 

Mukhtar 

Ahmad

Mukhtar 

Ahmad
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Chak 219 Rb 

Fsd Malvianwala
33110141 Faisalabad Faisalabad City Abdul Rehman Khalid Saleem Male 3 3rd

GGPS 642 Gb  Ii 33120453 Faisalabad Jaranwala Fiza Ahsan
Muhammad 

Ahsan
Female 3 3rd

GPS No. 1 Rahwali 

Gujrnawala
34110256 Gujranwala Gujranwala City Haram Fatima

Haji Faisal 

Malik
Female 3 1st 

GPS No.2 Qila Didar 

Singh
34110270 Gujranwala

Gujranwala 

Saddar
Maheen Rani

Muhammad 

Riaz
Female 3 2nd

GMPS Hardo Durrhi 34110432 Gujranwala
Gujranwala 

Saddar

Mahmoona 

Arif
M Arif Female 3 3rd

GGPS Dharorky 34210681 Gujrat Gujrat Fizza Noor Atif Javed Female 3 1st 

GGPS Chak Gil 34210692 Gujrat Gujrat Hadia Shehzadi Ijaz Ahmad Female 3 2nd

GGPS Dharorky 34210681 Gujrat Gujrat Hadia Amir Amir Waqas Male 3 2nd

GGPS Dharorky 34210681 Gujrat Gujrat Zainab Jameel
Muhammad 

Jameel
Female 3 3rd

GPS No. 2 Jalal Pur 

Bhattian
34520124 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian Saweera Akmal Akmal Khan Female 3 1st 

GPS Thatta Baman 34510142 Hafizabad Hafizabad
Zunaira 

Shafqat

Shafqat 

Hussan
Female 3 2nd

GPS Siddique Abad 

(Jogi Jamke)
34520079 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian Aysha  Nazeer

Nazeer 

Ahmad
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Dadoana     

Jhang
33221085 Jhang Jhang

Yasmeen 

Fatima

Muhammad 

Parvaiz
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Thatha 

Sandrana     Jhang
33221086 Jhang Jhang

Noureen 

Ameen

Muhammad 

Ameen
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Chak Sayedan 

Wala     Jhang
33221082 Jhang Jhang

Ghulam 

Hussain
Liaqat Ali Male 3 3rd

GPS Chak Ali Shah 37210113 Jhelum Jhelum
Muqadas 

Fatima

Amjad 

Hussain
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Talika 37230197 Jhelum Sohawa M.Asim Qasim
Muhammad 

Qasim
Male 3 2nd

GGPS Bhangala 37230264 Jhelum Sohawa Asad Zahid Zahid Hussain Male 3 3rd

GPS Chak No 58 35140293 Kasur
Kot Radha 

Kishan
Roman Fatima Amjad Ali Female 3 1st 

GPS Kot Jan 

Muhammad
35130215 Kasur Pattoki Eshrat Mamrose Female 3 2nd

GPS Sihdu Pura 35140321 Kasur
Kot Radha 

Kishan
Zumar Fatima M Tufail Female 3 3rd

GPS 28 Ghagh, P/O 

25 Pul, Abdul Hakim
36410291 Khanewal Kabirwala Um-E-Salma

Muhammad 

Ajmal
Female 3 1st 

Gujranwala

Gujrat

Hafizabad

Jhang

Jhelum

Kasur

Khanewal



GGPS 13 Ghagh, 

Abdul Hakim
36410485 Khanewal Kabirwala Nimra Eman Naeem Akhtar Female 3 2nd

GGPS 13 Ghagh, 

Abdul Hakim
36410485 Khanewal Kabirwala Sakina Afzal

Muhammad 

Afzal
Female 3 3rd

GPS Shahian Wala 38210133 Khushab Khushab Musarat Batool Ghulam Sabir Female 3 1st 

GPS Shahian Wala 38210133 Khushab Khushab
Attiq Ur 

Rehman 

Mehboob 

Sultan
Male 3 2nd

GGPS Dera Sadiq 

Shaloly
38210777 Khushab Khushab Maira Ahmad

Ahmad Khan 

Shakir
Female 3 3rd

GPS Malik Pur 

Gharki
35210273 Lahore

Lahore 

Cantonment
Iman Arif Female 3 1st 

GGPS Khano Harni 35210731 Lahore
Lahore 

Cantonment
Zain Ali Sajad Ali Male 3 2nd

GGPS Ravi Town 

Saeed Park
35220421 Lahore Lahore City Kashaf

Nasir 

Mehmood
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Chak No 144 

Tda
32230501 Layyah Layyah Ali Raza Saifullah Male 3 1st 

GGPS Basti 

Manjotha
32220330 Layyah Karor Lal Esan

Muhammad 

Atif Raouf
Abdul Raouf Male 3 2nd

GPS Chak No. 252 

Rehman Abad
32230646 Layyah Layyah

Muhammad 

Ahmad

Khadim 

Hussain
Male 3 3rd

GGPS Abdullah Wali 36610230 Lodhran Lodhran Khadija Bibi
Muhammad 

Nadeem
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Abdullah Wali 36610230 Lodhran Lodhran
Muhammad 

Usman Asghar

Muhammad 

Asghar
Male 3 2nd

GGPS Abdullah Wali 36610230 Lodhran Lodhran Kinza Basheer
Muhammad 

Basheer
Female 3 3rd

GPS Kapoor Kot 34630429
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia Hina Fatima

Mohammad 

Bakhsh
Female 3 1st 

GPS Leadher Khurd 34630126
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia

M. Faizan 

Hamza 
Pathan Shar Male 3 2nd

GGPS Kot Lakha 34630463
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia Sadia Rani

Muhammad 

Walayat
Female 3 3rd

GPS Chook Kalan 34630428
Mandi 

Bahauddin
Phalia

Muhammad 

Waqas  Haider 
Afzal Iqbal Male 3 3rd

GPS Mochh No 1 38320396 Mianwali Mianwali
Muhammad 

Tayab Habib
Ghulam Habib Male 3 1st 

GPS Mochh No 1 38320396 Mianwali Mianwali Ajwa Fatima
Muhammad 

Iqbal Khan
Female 3 2nd

GPS Mochh No 1 38320396 Mianwali Mianwali Iram Fatima
Sultan 

Mehmood
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Tahli Wala 36130481 Multan Multan Saddar Eman Fatima Allah Ditta Female 3 1st 

GGPS Mira Mallah 

Shujabad Distt. 

Multan

36120245 Multan Shujabad
Muhammad 

Farhan

Nazeer 

Ahmad
Male 3 2nd

Lahore

Khushab

Layyah

Lodhran

Mandi Bahauddin

Mianwali

Multan



GGPS Jhanjar Wala 

Chah Doday Wala
36120328 Multan Shujabad Zain Iqbal

Muhammad 

Iqbal
Male 3 3rd

GGPS Tamghay Wali 32340348 Muzaffargarh Jatoi Bushra Bibi
Muhammad 

Bilal
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Chak No.4/4-R 32330484 Muzaffargarh Muzaffargarh Rida Javaid
Muhammad 

Javaid
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Ahmad Kot 32320546 Muzaffargarh Kot Addu Misbah Bibi Ahmad Yar Female 3 3rd

GPS Sheikh Bilawal 35610368 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Bilal Sarwar
Muhammad 

Sarwar
Male 3 1st 

GGPS Ittan Wali 

Chak 3/Gb
35610684 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Ahmad Ali

Muhammad 

Ilyas
Male 3 2nd

GPS Kot Abdul Aziz 35610180 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Kishwar Bibi
Muhammad 

Arif
Female 3 2nd

GPS Sheikh Bilawal 35610368 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Ali Humza
Muhammad 

Sher
Male 3 3rd

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Khadija
Muhammad 

Asif
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Zahira Batool
Akbar Ali 

(Late)
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Chakra 34420643 Narowal Shakargarh Maryam Arif
Muhammad 

Arif
Male 3 3rd

GPS Chak No 5-Sp 

Ladhoka
39310359 Okara Depalpur Taiba Parveen M.Javeed Female 3 1st 

GGPS 4 1Al Khuard 39330552 Okara Okara Alishba M.Ashraf Female 3 2nd

GPS Chak 49 A 2L 39320354 Okara Okara Maria Majeed
Majeed 

Ahmad
Female 3 3rd

GGPS 93 D 39210316 Pakpattan Pakpattan Ali Zain
Khursheed 

Ahmed
Male 3 1st 

GPS Azad Kot 

(Chowk Merla)
39220477 Pakpattan Arifwala Shahid Pavaiz

Mukhtiar 

Ahmad
Male 3 2nd

GPS Azad Kot 

(Chowk Merla)
39220477 Pakpattan Arifwala Iqra

Ghulam 

Murtaza
Female 3 3rd

GPS Chak No 168/P 31340116 Rahim Yar Khan Sadiqabad Akshra Kanu Ji Female 3 1st 

GPS Mehmood 

Colony
31340106 Rahim Yar Khan Sadiqabad Hammad Raza

Muhammad 

Amjad
Male 3 2nd

GPS Wahid Bux 

Mahar
31340322 Rahim Yar Khan Sadiqabad

Muhammad 

Fayaz
Abdul Malik Male 3 3rd

GPS Dajal No. 1 P/O 

Dajal
32410163 Rajanpur Jampur Shayan Khawar

Muhammad 

Khawar Tufail
Male 3 1st 

GPS Madari Wala 32410062 Rajanpur Jampur
Muhammad 

Saqib
Ashiq Hussain Male 3 1st 

GGMPS Shokat 

Nagar
32410438 Rajanpur Jampur Zia.Ur.Rehman Saifullah Male 3 2nd

GGPS Wang No. 2 32420336 Rajanpur Rajanpur Samia Bibi M.Iqbal Female 3 3rd

Rajanpur

Muzaffargarh

Nankana sahib

Narowal

Okara

Pakpattan

Rahim Yar Khan

Rawalpindi



GPS Galli 37330326 Rawalpindi Rawalpindi Areeba Fatima
Muhammad 

Abid Hussain
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Bhoniar 

Kaswal
37360430 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Noor Fatima

Muhammad 

Amir Shazad
Female 3 2nd

GGPS Mohra Pind 37360363 Rawalpindi Gujar khan
Muhammad 

Aryan Zameer

Muhammad 

Zameer
Male 3 3rd

GPS 40/12-L 39110266 Sahiwal Chichawatni Naveera Noor Atif Bashir Female 3 1st 

GGPS 165A/9-L 39110496 Sahiwal Chichawatni Zakiya Shafiq

Muhammad 

Shafiq 

Siddique

Female 3 2nd

GPS 8/14-L (South) 39110362 Sahiwal Chichawatni Abdul Rehman Bashir Ahmad Male 3 3rd

GMPS Gulab Pura 38410721 Sargodha Bhalwal Hajra
Muhammad 

Nadem
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Chak 

No.166/167 Nb
38440227 Sargodha Sillanwali Malika Munir Munir Ahmed Female 3 2nd

GMPS Chak Pir Shah 38410367 Sargodha Bhalwal Nighat Rani
Muhammad 

Ashraf
Female 3 3rd

GGPS Jhattwan 35430870 Sheikhupura Sheikhupura Khadija Imran
Imran 

Shahbaz
Female 3 1st 

GPS Chah Chandu 35431094 Sheikhupura Sheikhupura Umair Hussan Mehdi Hussan Male 3 1st 

GGPS Mari Khurd 35420657 Sheikhupura Muridke Sania 
Muhammad 

Faisal
Female 3 2nd

GPS Mehmood Abad 35420736 Sheikhupura Muridke M  Talha M Islam Male 3 3rd

GGPS Data Zaidka 34320591 Sialkot Pasrur
M Hasaan 

Khalid Wahla
Naeem Ullah Male 3 1st 

GGPS Dhengran Wali 

Khurd
34320451 Sialkot Pasrur Abeeha Fatima Zulifqar Ali Female 3 2nd

GGPS Ghurkay 34320547 Sialkot Pasrur Mubin Fatima M Amin Female 3 2nd

GGPS Dhengran Wali 

Khurd
34320451 Sialkot Pasrur Abdul Manan Arfan Akhtar Male 3 3rd

GGPS Aumb Charag 

Shah Mouza Dhedi
33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal

Muhmmad 

Fahad

Muhmmad 

Toqeer
Male 3 1st 

GGPS Basti Shah Pur 

Khass
33320334 Toba tek singh Kamalia

Muhmmad 

Arslan

Muhammad 

Imran
Male 3 2nd

GGPS Aumb Charag 

Shah Mouza Dhedi
33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal

Muhammad 

Uzair

Muhammad 

Ramzan
Male 3 3rd

GPS Chak 

No.193/Wb
36320252 Vehari Mailsi Sidra Akhtar 

Akhtar 

Hussain 
Female 3 1st 

GGPS Dothrana 36310622 Vehari Burewala M Qurban Riaz Ahmad Male 3 2nd

GPS Sandhal 36320570 Vehari Mailsi

Muhammad 

Muheeb Afzal 

Khan

Muhammad 

Afzal
Male 3 3rd

Vehari

Sahiwal

Sargodha

Sheikhupura

Sialkot

Toba tek singh



School Name
School 

EMIS Code

Student 

District
Student Tehsil Student Name Father Name Gender Class Rank

GGPS Johd 37120183 Attock Fateh Jang
Araiqa 

Muqadas

Muhammad 

Ameen
Female 5 1st 

GGPS Kani 37140278 Attock Jand Ashia Faraz Sarfaraz Khan Female 5 2nd

GGPS Johd 37120183 Attock Fateh Jang
Yaseen 

Sakandar

Muhammad 

Sadaqat Ali
Male 5 3rd

GPS Tanzeem 

Basti Sahooka
31110548 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar Khalida Bibi

Muhammad 

Hanif
Female 5 1st 

GPS Mitti Roya 31110252 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar
Muhammad 

Aftab

Muhammad 

Shahid 
Male 5 2nd

GPS Rajeka 31110622 Bahawalnagar Bahawalnagar
Humaira 

Mazhar
Mazhar Ahmad Female 5 3rd

GPS Chak 

No.86/Db 

Abadi

31240226 Bahawalpur Yazman Aleeza Bibi
Muhammad 

Aslam 
Female 5 1st 

GGPS Ram Kali 31210420 Bahawalpur Ahmadpur East Mehik Bibi Saleem Akhter Female 5 2nd

GPS Chak 

No.86/Db 

Abadi

31240226 Bahawalpur Yazman Shahbana Rafiq
Muhammad 

Rafiq
Female 5 3rd

GMPS 38 Ml 38120360 Bhakkar Kalur Kot
Muhammad 

Shahzaib
Nazar Hussain Male 5 1st 

Govt.Girls 

Primary School 

Arif Wala 

Bhakkar

38110512 Bhakkar Bhakkar Perveen Bibi Saifullah Female 5 2nd

GMPS 38 Ml 38120360 Bhakkar Kalur Kot Shumaila Bibi
Shah 

Muhammad
Female 5 3rd

GGPS Dhok 

Rajian
37410546 Chakwal Chakwal Tania Qureshi Qamar Zaman Female 5 1st 

GPS Joor 37410270 Chakwal Chakwal Abdulhadi
Ajmal 

Mehmood
Male 5 2nd

GPS Jhatt 37420125 Chakwal Talagang Sania Kiran

Muhammad 

Arshad 

Mehmood

Female 5 3rd

GGPS 

Khokhran Wala
33420840 Chiniot Chiniot Komal Asif Asif Ali Female 5 1st 

GPS Mehta 

Colony Road
33420476 Chiniot Chiniot Asifa Bibi Aman Ullah Female 5 2nd

GPS Chaman 

Ababs
33430301 Chiniot Lalian Dua Fatima Javaid Ahmad Female 5 3rd

Chakwal

AWARD TO TOP 3 POSITION HOLDERS IN CLASS 5 IN EACH DISTRICT 

Attock

Bahawalnagar

Bahawalpur

Bhakkar

Chiniot

Dera Ghazi Khan



GGPS 

Ahmedani 

No.2

32110628
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan Maryam Bibi

Muhammad 

Abdullah
Female 5 1st 

GGPS 

Ahmedani 

No.2

32110628
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan

Muhammad 

Ubaidullh
Abdul Sami Male 5 2nd

GGPS 

Ahmedani 

No.2

32110628
Dera Ghazi 

Khan
Dera Ghazi Khan Iqra Bibi Abdul Sami Female 5 3rd

GPS 96 Gb 33120126 Faisalabad Jaranwala Noor Fatima Jafar Ali Female 5 1st 

GGPS 652/3 Gb 33120458 Faisalabad Jaranwala Eman Fatima
Muhammad 

Iqbal
Female 5 2nd

GPS Chak 50 Jb 

Ii Fsd
33140127 Faisalabad

Faisalabad 

Saddar
Bisma Noor Khalid Ali Female 5 3rd

GPS Khokhar 

Ke
34110175 Gujranwala Gujranwala City Wasif Ali Qasim Ali Male 5 1st 

GPS No.3 Nai 

Abadi Ladhay 

Wala Warra

34110489 Gujranwala
Gujranwala 

Saddar
Haram Fatima Naeem Sarwar Female 5 2nd

GPS No.3 Nai 

Abadi Ladhay 

Wala Warra

34110489 Gujranwala
Gujranwala 

Saddar
Abdul Rehman

Muhammad 

Shafiq
Male 5 3rd

GGPS Chak 

Purana
34220397 Gujrat Kharian Khadija Liaqat Ali Female 5 1st 

GGPS Dharorky 34210681 Gujrat Gujrat Emaan Zahra Akthar Parvaiz Female 5 2nd

GGPS Dharorky 34210681 Gujrat Gujrat
Muhammad 

Dilawar Hassan
Bilal Hassan Male 5 2nd

GGPS Chak Gil 34210692 Gujrat Gujrat Sidra
Muhammad 

Arshad
Female 5 3rd

GPS No. 2 Jalal 

Pur Bhattian
34520124 Hafizabad Pindi Bhattian Ramla Fatima M.Arfan Female 5 1st 

GPS Thatta 

Baman
34510142 Hafizabad Hafizabad Shah Zaib Tariq Naveed Male 5 2nd

GPS Thatta 

Baman
34510142 Hafizabad Hafizabad Urooj Fatima Ahsan Ullah Female 5 2nd

GPS Thatta 

Baman
34510142 Hafizabad Hafizabad Tahrim Fatima Khalid Javeid Female 5 3rd

GGPS Chah Jan 

Mohd Wala
33220807 Jhang Jhang Usman Ghani Muhammad Ali Male 5 1st 

GGPS Chak 

Kachian Jhang
33221052 Jhang Jhang Aqiaf Abbas Shoukat Ali Male 5 2nd

GPS Sajhar 

Sharqi
33220387 Jhang Jhang Sumia Bibi Ghulam Abbas Female 5 3rd

Faisalabad

Gujranwala

Gujrat

Hafizabad

Jhang

Jhelum



GPS New 

Khairabad
37230073 Jhelum Sohawa

Noor-Ul-Ain 

Anjum

Muhammad 

Naveed Anjum
Female 5 1st 

GGPS Bhangala 37230264 Jhelum Sohawa Maryam Bibi Talib Hussain Female 5 2nd

GGPS Tamma 

Ajaib
37240385 Jhelum Dina Hina Bibi Javed Khan Female 5 3rd

GPS Attari 

Akeekay
35110280 Kasur Chunian Ayesha Mumtaz Mumt Female 5 1st 

GPS Attari 

Akeekay
35110280 Kasur Chunian Abubakar Inayat Ali Male 5 2nd

GGPS Maratian 35110436 Kasur Chunian Tayyaba Bibi Ahmad Ali Female 5 3rd

GGPS 

Muhammad 

Shah, Sarai 

Sidhu

36410406 Khanewal Jehanian Tasmiya Mai
Mumtaz 

Hussain
Female 5 1st 

GGPS 

Muhammad 

Shah, Sarai 

Sidhu

36410406 Khanewal Jehanian Zeeshan Haider Allah Dittah Male 5 2nd

GGPS 

Muhammad 

Shah, Sarai 

Sidhu

36410406 Khanewal Jehanian Mehwish Bb Allah Ditta Female 5 3rd

GPS No. 2 Adhi 

Kot
38220105 Khushab Noor Pur Thal Rab Nawaz

Muhammad 

Tariq
Male 5 1st 

GGPS 

Mohallah Tariq 

Abad Rangpur

38220190 Khushab Noor Pur Thal Arooj Fatima Azhar Baig Female 5 2nd

GGPS Sikriala 38210613 Khushab Khushab Mehnaz Akhter
Muhammad 

Ashraf
Female 5 3rd

GPS Junior 

Model Yakki 

Gate

35220624 Lahore Lahore City Warda Masood Masood Female 5 1st 

GGPS Natha 

Singh
35210513 Lahore

Lahore 

Cantonment

Muqadas 

Saleem
Saleem Ahmad Female 5 2nd

GPS Junior 

Model Yakki 

Gate

35220624 Lahore Lahore City
Mehrosh 

Nadeem

Muhammad 

Nadeem
Female 5 3rd

GPS Chak No. 

151-A Tda 

Wahgay Wala

32230686 Layyah Layyah
Azeeba 

Shehzadi

Haji 

Mohammad
Female 5 1st 

GPS Mohanay 

Wala Chak No 

161 B Kot 

Sultan

32230195 Layyah Layyah
Muhammad 

Kashan

Muhammad 

Sohail
Male 5 2nd

Lahore

Kasur

Khanewal

Khushab

Layyah



GGPS Basti 

Manjotha
32220330 Layyah Karor Lal Esan

Muhammad 

Muaz

Muhammad 

Ramzan
Male 5 3rd

GPS Tahli Wala 32230215 Layyah Layyah
Muhammad 

Zeeshan 
Ghulam Qadir Male 5 3rd

GPS 370/Wb 36630177 Lodhran Dunyapur
Muhammad 

Imran

Muhammad 

Imtiaz
Male 5 1st 

GGPS 387/W.B 36630348 Lodhran Dunyapur Sawera  Bibi Fiaz Hussain Female 5 2nd

GPS 370/Wb 36630177 Lodhran Dunyapur Hifsah Asif Asif Imran Female 5 3rd

GGPS Jayya 34620270
Mandi 

Bahauddin

Mandi 

Bahauddin
Halema Sadia

Muhammad 

Arshad
Female 5 1st 

GGPS Jayya 34620270
Mandi 

Bahauddin

Mandi 

Bahauddin
Zarqa Mubeen Ghulam Rasool Female 5 2nd

GPS Havaili 

Porian
34610089

Mandi 

Bahauddin
Malakwal Areeba Fatima Naveed Ahmed Female 5 3rd

GPS Mochh No 

1
38320396 Mianwali Mianwali

Omaima 

Raheen

Muhammad 

Atif Sagher 

Shah

Female 5 1st 

GPS Mochh No 

1
38320396 Mianwali Mianwali

Aysha Alam 

Khan

Muhees Ur 

Rehman Khan
Female 5 2nd

GGPS Darbar 

Mian Allah Yar
38320753 Mianwali Mianwali Nasreen Bibi Ghulam Yaseen Female 5 3rd

GPS Mc Kotla 

Muhammad 

Baqa

36110171 Multan Multan City
Abdul Rehman 

Khan
Ajmal Khan Male 5 1st 

GPS Sarwar 

Shah Kot
36110140 Multan Multan City Mehrab Fatima Umair Hussain Female 5 2nd

GPS Syed Ali 

pur
36130316 Multan Multan City Zahra Allah Ditta Female 5 2nd

GPS Mc Kotla 

Muhammad 

Baqa

36110171 Multan Multan City M Faisal Ghulam Ali Male 5 3rd

GGPS Chak No. 

147 Ml
32320584 Muzaffargarh Kot Addu Kashf Rija

Nasir Abbas 

Khan
Female 5 1st 

GGPS Chak 

No.4/4-R
32330484 Muzaffargarh Muzaffargarh Umme Laila Mazhar Abbas Female 5 2nd

GPS Ghareeb 

Abad
32320091 Muzaffargarh Kot Addu

M Zain Ul 

Abideen

Muhammad 

Khalid
Male 5 3rd

GPS Sheikh 

Bilawal
35610368 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Ali Raza Bashir Ahmad Male 5 1st 

GGPS Akbar 

Abad
35610605 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Faizan Ali Ali Gohar Male 5 2nd

GGPS Akbar 

Abad
35610605 Nankana sahib Nankana Sahib Fiza Jaisal Ali Female 5 3rd

Lodhran

Mandi Bahauddin

Mianwali

Multan

Muzaffargarh

Nankana sahib

Narowal



GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Elisha Liaqat Ali Female 5 1st 

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Abeeha Fatima
Zahid Sarfaraz 

Khan
Female 5 2nd

GGPS Mirakpur 34410644 Narowal Narowal Merab Sahzadi Abdulhameed Female 5 3rd

GGPS Gulshan 

Ishaq Colony 

Renala Khurd

39331001 Okara Okara Abdul Muiz M Asif Male 5 1st 

GGPS Gulshan 

Ishaq Colony 

Renala Khurd

39331001 Okara Okara Shehr Bano M Afzal Female 5 2nd

GGPS Dhalina 39330720 Okara Okara Ayesha Saber Saber  Ali Female 5 3rd

GGPS 93 D 39210316 Pakpattan Pakpattan Tayyaba Sabir Ghulam Sabir Female 5 1st 

GGPS 93 D 39210316 Pakpattan Pakpattan Asad Ali
Muhammad 

Husain
Male 5 2nd

GPS Chak No. 

81 D
39210228 Pakpattan Pakpattan

Shameem  

Akhtar
Noshair Ali Female 5 3rd

GPS Basti 

Patwari
31330182

Rahim Yar 

Khan
Rahim Yar Khan Sandeep Vijay Kumar Male 5 1st 

GGPS Chak 

124/Np
31320605

Rahim Yar 

Khan
Liaquatpur Mahida Hoorab

Ghulam Mohyo-

U-Din
Female 5 2nd

GGPS Haji Pur 

Heeran
31330707

Rahim Yar 

Khan
Rahim Yar Khan Sharaz Hassan Ahmad Hassan Male 5 3rd

GPS Dajal No. 1 

P/O Dajal
32410163 Rajanpur Jampur Hadia Zainab Bilal Saleem Female 5 1st 

GPS Ali Murad 32430088 Rajanpur Rojhan
Muhammad 

Mukhtar
Kamalan Khan Male 5 2nd

GPS Qalindar 

Bux Radhani
32430206 Rajanpur Rojhan Zaheer Ahmad Chalagh Male 5 2nd

GGPS Basti 

Laghari
32410413 Rajanpur Jampur Mehwish Bibi

Muhammad 

Abid
Female 5 3rd

GGPS Mohra 

Pind
37360363 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Noor Fatima

Raja Mehmood 

Akhtar
Female 5 1st 

GPS Galli 37330326 Rawalpindi Rawalpindi Eman Fatima Amir Farooq Female 5 2nd

GGPS Mohra 

Pind
37360363 Rawalpindi Gujar khan Hammara Ajmal Ajmal Hussain Female 5 3rd

GPS 72/12-L 39110387 Sahiwal Chichawatni Rida Fatima Pervez Ahmad Female 5 1st 

GPS 72/12-L 39110387 Sahiwal Chichawatni Wazha Batool Sajid Abbas Female 5 2nd

GPS 40/12-L 39110266 Sahiwal Chichawatni Afaf Atif Basheer Female 5 3rd

Rajanpur

Okara

Pakpattan

Rahim Yar Khan

Rawalpindi

Sahiwal

Sargodha



GGPS Chak 

No.141 Sb
38440200 Sargodha Sillanwali Afsha Murtaz Gulam Murtaz Male 5 1st 

GGPS Chak 

No.141 Sb
38440200 Sargodha Sillanwali Amreen Bibi

Noor 

Muhammad
Female 5 2nd

GPS Jhok 

Luqman
38420326 Sargodha Sargodha Eiman Fatima Mumtaz Ahmad Female 5 2nd

GPS Jhok 

Luqman
38420326 Sargodha Sargodha Irsa Fatima Khizar Hayat Female 5 3rd

GPS Kot 

Abdullah Khan 

Narnag Mor

35420332 Sheikhupura Muridke Kiran Sahazadi Rizwan Ahmad Female 5 1st 

GPS Kiran Wali 35420298 Sheikhupura Muridke
Manahil 

Shahzadi
Ali Hussain Female 5 2nd

GPS Kiran Wali 35420298 Sheikhupura Muridke Zainab Akram
Muhammad 

Akram
Female 5 3rd

GPS Khan Jajja 34320211 Sialkot Pasrur Muqaddas
Muhammad 

Ashraf
Female 5 1st 

GPS Khan Jajja 34320211 Sialkot Pasrur Arsham Murad Murad Ali Female 5 2nd

GPS Khaprala 34320231 Sialkot Pasrur Estikhar Ahmed Ahmed Yar Male 5 3rd

GGPS Aumb 

Charag Shah 

Mouza Dhedi

33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal
Muhammad 

Hasnain

Muhammad 

Ashraf
Male 5 1st 

GGPS Aumb 

Charag Shah 

Mouza Dhedi

33340326 Toba tek singh Pir mahal Abdullah Zafar Hussain Male 5 2nd

GGPS Chak 245 

Gb Iii Farooq 

Abad

33310325 Toba tek singh Gojra
Usman Imran 

Nazeer

Muhammad 

Imran
Male 5 3rd

GGPS 519/Eb 

Old
36310369 Vehari Burewala Iman Fatima

Muhammad 

Khalid
Female 5 1st 

GGPS 

Dothrana
36310622 Vehari Burewala Asim Ali Gulzar Hussain Male 5 2nd

GGPS 519/Eb 

Old
36310369 Vehari Burewala Arooj Fatima Bashir Ahmad Female 5 3rd

GGPS 

Dothrana
36310622 Vehari Burewala

Muhammad 

Ryan
Saeed Ahmad Male 5 3rd

Vehari

Sheikhupura

Sialkot

Toba tek singh


